

W.P(C)No. 334 OF 2001  
ITEM No.1

Court No. 6

SECTION PIL  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.334/2001

RE DEATH OF 25 MENTAL ASYLUM PATIENTS

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for extension of time and extension of time and  
Office Report )

Date : 29/01/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s)

Dr.A.M. Singhvi,Sr.Adv. (A.C.)  
Mr.Pranab Kumar Mullick,Adv. (A.C.)

For Respondent (s)

for State of T.N.

Mr.K.Ramamurthy,Sr.Adv.,  
Mrs.Revathy Raghavan,Adv.

for UOI

Mr.Soli J. Sorabjee,  
Attorney General for India,  
Mr.Krishan Mahajan,Adv.  
Ms.Sushma Suri,Adv.

for Rajasthan State:

Mr.Ranji Thomas,Adv.for  
Mr.Javed Mahmood Rao,Adv.

for Karnataka State:

Mr.Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

for Pondicherry State:Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.

for Nagaland State:

Mr.Kailash Vasdev,Sr.Adv.,  
Mrs.V.D.Khanna,Adv.  
Mr.Sanjay K.Shandilya,Adv.

for Sikkim State:

Mr.A.Mariarputham,Adv.,  
Mrs.Aruna Mathur,Adv.  
Mr.Anurag D Mathur,Adv.

for Chhatisgarh State:

Mr.Prakash Shrivastava,Adv.

for Arunachal Pradesh:

Mr.Anil Shrivastav,Adv.

for A.P State.

Mr.T.V. Ratnam,Adv.,  
Mr.K.Subba Rao,Adv.

for Manipur State:

Mr.KH Nobin Singh,Adv.

- for Uttranchal State: Mr.L.P. Nathani,Advocate General  
Ms.Rachna Srivastava,Adv.,  
Mr.Mahesh C Kaushiwa,Adv.
- for U.P.State. Mr.C.Siddhartha,Adv.,  
Mr.Ajay K. Agrawal,Adv.,  
Ms.Alka Agrawal,Adv.
- for Tripura State: Mr.Kailash Vasdev,Sr.Adv.,  
Mr.Gopal Singh,Adv.,  
Mr.R.Singh,Adv.
- for Assam State: Ms.Asha G.Nair,Adv.for  
Corporate Law Group.
- for Goa State: Ms.A.Subhashini,Adv.,
- for West Bengal State: Mr.Tara Chandra Sharma,Adv.,  
Mr. Ajay Sharma,Adv.
- for Kerala State: Mr.John Mathew,Adv.,  
Mr.Manish Garg,Adv.,  
Mr.K.R.Sasiprabhu,Adv.
- for Meghalaya State: Mr.Ranjan Mukherjee,Adv.
- for Rajasthan State: Mr.Ranji Thomas,Adv.for  
Mr.Javed Mahmud Rao,Adv.
- for Gujarat State: Ms.Hemantika Wahi,Adv.,  
Ms.Anu Sawhney,Adv.
- for Punjab State: Mrs.Jayshree Anand,AAG Punjab  
Mr.G.Sivabalamururgan,Adv.,  
Mr.Rajeev Sharma,Adv.
- for UT of Chandigarh: Ms.Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.,  
Ms.Aishwarya Rao,Adv.,  
Ms.Bipaakkhi Borthakur,Adv.
- for Haryana State: Mrs.Raj Rani Dhanda,Adv.for  
Mr.J.P. Dhanda,Adv.
- for State of M.P.: Mrs.Geetanjali Mohan,Adv.for  
Mr.B.S. Banthia,Adv.
- for Maharashtra State: Mr.S.V. Deshpande,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

Adjourned for 5.2.2002.

For the time being personal presence of the officers  
is dispensed with.

.SP1

(Vijay Kumar Sharma)  
Court Master

(K.K. Chadha)  
Court Master