

.)
W.P(C)No. 562 OF 2001
ITEM No.2 & 3

Court No. 7

SECTION PIL
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.334/2001

"IN RE: DEATH OF 25 CHAINED INMATES IN ASYLUM FIRE IN TAMIL NADU"
IA No.3 (appln. for impleadment & Office Report)

WITH

WP (C) No.562/2001

SAARTHAK REGISTERED SOCIETY & ANR.

.... PETITIONER

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.... RESPONDENTS

(WITH IA 2 APPLN. FOR IMPLEADING PARTY AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date : 09/04/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BISHESHWAR PRASAD SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HOTOI KHETOHO SEMA

For Petitioner (s) Dr.A.M. Singhvi,Sr.Adv. (A.C.)
Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick,Adv.

Ms. Indu Malhotra, Adv.

for Impleadment Mr. DN Roy, Adv.
Mrs. Sumita Mukherjee, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv. for
M/s Lawyer's Knit & Co., Advs.

For Respondent (s)
for State of T.N. Mr.K.Ramamurthy,Sr.Adv.,
Mrs.Revathy Raghavan,Adv.

for UOI Mr. Altaf Ahmed, ASG
Krishan Mahajan,Adv.
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. RS RAna, Adv. for
Ms.Sushma Suri,Adv.

for Rajasthan State: Mr.Ranji Thomas,Adv.for
Mr.Javed Mahmood Rao,Adv.

for Karnataka State: Mr.Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

for Pondicherry State:Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.

for Nagaland State: Mr.Sanjay K.Shandilya,Adv. for
Mrs.V.D.Khanna,Adv.

...2/-

for Sikkim State: Mr.A.Mariarputham,Adv.,
Ms. Aruna Mathru, Adv.

for Chhatisgarh State: Mr.Prakash Shrivastava,Adv.

for Arunachal Pradesh: Mr.Anil Shrivastav,Adv.

for A.P State. Mr.T.V. Ratnam,Adv.,
Mr.K.Subba Rao,Adv.

for Manipur State: Mr.KH Nobin Singh,Adv.

for Uttranchal State: Ms.Rachna Srivastava,Adv.,
Mr. Mahesh C Kaushiwa, Adv.

For J & K Mr. M Aslam Goni, Adv. Genl. J & K
Mr. Anis Suhrawardy, Adv.

for Goa State: Ms.A.Subhashini,Adv.,
Mr. Bhawanishankar V Gadnis, Adv.

for U.P.State. Mr.C.Siddhartha,Adv.,
Ms. Alka Agrawal, Adv.
Mr.Ajay K. Agrawal,Adv.,

for Tripura State: Mr. Rahul Singh, Adv.
Mr.Gopal Singh,Adv.,

for Assam State: Ms. Krishna Sarma, Adv.
Mr. VK Siddharthan, Adv.
Corporate Law Group.

for West Bengal State: Mr.Tara Chandra Sharma,Adv.,
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.

for Kerala State: Mr.K.R.Sasiprabhu,Adv.

for Meghalaya State: Mr.Ranjan Mukherjee,Adv.

for Rajasthan State: Mr.Ranji Thomas,Adv.for
Mrs. KV Bharati Upadhyay, Adv. for
Mr.Javed Mahmud Rao,Adv.

for Gujarat State: Ms.Hemantika Wahi,Adv.,
and Mizoram Ms.Anu Sawhney,Adv.
Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

for Punjab State: Mr. Ranbir Yadadv, Adv.
Mr. AV Palli, Adv.
Mrs. Rekha Palli, Adv.
Mr.Rajeev Sharma,Adv.

for UT of Chandigarh: Ms.Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.,

for Haryana State: Mr.J.P. Dhanda,Adv.

for State of M.P.: Mr. Alok Bachawat, Adv.
Mr.B.S. Banthia,Adv.

for Maharashtra State: Mr.S.V. Deshpande,Adv.

...3/-

for Jharkhand Mr. Rajesh Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.
Mr. SK Singh, Adv.

For State of Orissa Mr. JR Das, Adv.
Mr. G Biswal, Adv.
Mr. S Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.

For Karnataka State Mr. Sanjay R Hegde, Adv.

For Himachal Pradesh Mr. Naresh K Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

...L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

IA No.3 (appln. for impleadment) filed in WP(C)
No.334/2001 and IA No.2 (Appln. for impleadment) in WP(C)
No.562/2001 & Appln. for impleadment filed by Ms. Sumita
Mukherjee, Advocate are allowed.

List these matters on 12th April, 2002 at 10.30 A.M.
before the same Bench.

.SP1

(D.L. Chugh)
Court Master

(K.K. Chadha)
Court Master