

x

W.P(C)No. 334 OF 2001
ITEM No.3

Court No. 4

SECTION PIL
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.334/2001

"IN RE : DEATH OF 25 CHAINED INMATES IN ASYLUM FIRE IN
TAMIL NADU"

(With Appln(s). for intervention)
(for further orders)

With

W.P(C)No.562/2001

(SAARTHAK REGISTERED SOCIETY & ANR. VS. UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Date : 28/01/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Petitioner (s)Dr. A.M. Snghvi, Sr.Adv.(A.C.)(NP)

Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick,Adv.(A.C.)

For Respondent (s)
for State of T.N.Mrs.Revathy Raghavan,Adv.

For UOIMr. Pinky Anand, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mehra, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. Javed Mahmud Rao, Adv.

For RajasthanMr. Ranji Thomas, Adv.

Ms. Bharati Upadhyaya, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For KarnatakaMr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

For PondicherryMr. V.G.Pragasam, Adv.

For NagalandMr. U. Hazarika, Adv.

Ms. Madhvi Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

For SikkimMr. A. Mariatputham, Adv.

Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.

M/s Arputham, Aruna & Co., Adv.

For ChhattisgarhMr. Prakash Shrivastava, Adv.

For Arunachal PradeshMr. Anil Shrivastava, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Dutt, Adv.

For ManipurMr. Kh. Nobin Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sapam Biswajit Metei,Adv.

For A.P.Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv.

Mr. K. Subba Rao, Adv.

Mrs. O.S.G. Prasuna, Adv.

For Uttranchal Ms. Rachna Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Singh, Adv.

For J&K Mr. Anis Suhrawardy, Adv.

For Goa Ms. A. Subhashini, Adv.

For U.P. Mr. Ajay K. Agrawal, Adv.

For Tripura Mr. Anurag Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

For Assam Ms. Krishna Sarma, Adv.
Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.

Corporate Law Group

For W.B. Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

For Meghalaya Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

For Gujarat & Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Mizoram Ms. Aruna Gupta, Adv

For Punjab Mr. R.K. Rathore, Addl. Adv. Gen. Pb.
Mr. Bimal Roy Jad, Adv.

For UT of Chandigarh Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

For Haryana Mr. Satinder S. Gulati, Adv.
Mrs. Kamaldeep Kaur Gulati, Adv.

For M.P. Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

For Maharashtra Mr. M.K. Giri, Adv.

For Jharkhand Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

For Orissa Mr. J.R. Das, Adv.
Mr. Swetaketu Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Moushumi Gahlot, Adv.
Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.

Mr. J.P. Dhanda, Adv.

For H.P. Mr. J.S. Attri, Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Nanekar, Adv.
For M/s Lawyer's Knit & Co.

For Bihar Mr. Kumar Rajesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.

For Delhi Psychiatric Mr. D.N. Ray, Adv.
Society Ms. Sumita Ray, Adv.

For NCT, Andaman & Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.
Nicobar, Dadri & Nagar Mr. D.S. Mehra, Adv.
Haveli, Daman & Diu

Mr. P.N. Ramalingam, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. R.S. Suri, Adv.

Ms. V. Mohana, Adv.

Ms. Indu Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. S. V. Deshpande, Adv.

M/s Temple Law Firm

Mr. Ajay K. Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Sharma, Adv.

Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The petitioner in W.P.(C) No.562/2001 is permitted to file reply to the objections filed by the Union of India and the application filed by the intervenor-Indian Psychiatric Association. Four weeks' time is granted to the learned amicus curiae to file his response to the counter-affidavit filed by the Union of India. Call after five weeks.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(PREM PRAKASH)
COURT MASTER