

T

W.P(C)No. 334 OF 2001

ITEM No.1

Court No.4

SECTION PIL

A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.334/2001

"IN RE: DEATH OF 25 CHAINED INMATES IN
ASYLUM FIRE IN TAMIL NADU

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

Union of India & Ors.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for intervention)

With

W.P(C)No.562/2001

Date : 10/03/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Petitioner (s)Dr. A.M. Singhvi,Sr.Adv. (A.C)

Mr. P.K. Mullick,Adv.

Mr. Amit Bhandari,Adv.

Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick,Adv.

In W.P. No.562/01Ms. Indu Malhotra,Adv.

For impleading party:Mr. P.P.Rao,Sr.Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar,Adv.

Ms. Pooja Nanekar,Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan,Adv.

For UOI:Ms. Pinky Anand,Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

for State of Assam:Ms. Krishna Sarma,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay C.V. Choudhary,Adv.

Mr. V.K. Sidharthan,Adv.

Mr. Niraj Kumar,Adv.

for State of Maharashtra:Mr. S.S. Shinde,Adv.

Mr. Mukesh K. Giri,Adv.

For State of PunjabMs. Naresh Bakshi,Adv.

in WP 562/01

State of T.N.Mr. P.N. Ramalingam,Adv.

State of Harayana:Mr. Satinder S. Gulati,Adv.

Ms. Kavita Wadia,Adv.

-2-

State of A.P.Mr. T.V. Ratnam,Adv.

Mr. Anil Srivastava,Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

State of Gujarat &
Mizoram:Ms. Hemantika wahi,Adv.

State of Nagaland:Ms. Sunita Hazarika,Adv.

State of WB:Mr. Tara chandra Sharma,Adv.
Ms. Neelam Sharma,Adv.

State of Tripura:Mr. Anurag Sharma,Adv.
Mr. M. Prakash,Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

State of Bihar:Mr. B.B. Singh,Adv.
Kumar Rajesh Singh,Adv.

State of H.P.:Mr. J.S. Attri,Adv.

State of M.P.:Mr. Satish K. Agnihotri,Adv.

State of Punjab:Mr. R.K. Rathore,Addl. Adv. Gen.
Mr. R.S. Suri,Adv.

State of Pondicherry:Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.

State of Rajasthan:Mr. Ranji Thomas,Adv.
Ms. Bharti Upadhyaya,Adv.
Mr. Amil K. Shukla,Adv.

State of Sikkim,Mr. A. Mariaputham,Adv.
Ms. Aruna Mathur,Adv.
M/s Arputham Aruna & co.,Adv.

For Intervenor:Mr. R. Venkataramani,Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mukul Talwar,Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Narain,Adv.
for S. Narain & Co.,Adv.

-3-

for State of HP Mr. J.S. Attri,Adv

For DPS in WP 562/01:Mr. D.N. Ray,Adv.
Ms. Sumita Ray,Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

State of Goa:Ms. A. Subhashini,Adv.

State of Manipur:Mr. KH Nobin Singh,Adv.

State of Arunachal
Pradesh:Mr. Anil Shrivastava,Adv.

State of Orissa:Mr. Janarajan Das,Adv.

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja,Adv.

State of MaharashtraMr.S.S. Shinde,Adv.
Mr. Mukesh K. Giri,Adv.

State of JharkhandMr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mrs.Revathy Raghavan,Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

Mr. Javed Mahmud Rao,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena,Adv.

Mr. J.P. Dhanda,Adv.

Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee,Adv.

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Anis Suhrawardy,Adv.

Ms. V. Mohana,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Adjourned by three weeks.

Parties to complete the pleadings by then.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master