

\
W.P(C)No. 613 OF 2004

ITEM No.40

Court No. 1

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.613/2004

IN RE: SUDINALAY REHABILITATION SHELTER AND MENTALLY
CHALLENGED WOMEN AND CHILDREN

Date : 05/11/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)

By Post.

For Respondent (s)

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice to (i) Secretary, Deptt. Of Women & Child Development, Ministry of Human Resource Development, Shastri Bhavan, New Delhi; (ii) Secretary/Director, Deptt. Of Social Welfare, Ministry of Social Justice & Empowerment, Govt. of N.C.T. Of Delhi, Secretariat Players' Building, Indra Prastha Estate, Near I.T.O., New Delhi; and (iii) Secretary, Ministry of Health & Family Welfare, Shastri Bhavan, New Delhi.

We request Dr. A M Singhvi, Sr. Advocate, assisted by Ms. Shobhana Takiar, Advocate to appear as Amicus Curiae.

Let a set of papers be made available to the learned Amicus Curiae.

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(RADHA R. BHATIA)
COURT MASTER