

Ü

W.P(C)No. 613 OF 2004  
ITEM No.47

Court No. 2

SECTION PIL  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(Civil) No.613/2004

IN RE: SUDINALAY REHABILITATION SHELTER.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Office Report )

Date : 07/03/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner (s)Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr.Adv.(A.C.)

Ms. Shobhana Takiar (A.C.)

By Post

For Respondent (s)Mr. N.N. Goswami, Sr.Adv.

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Mr. Ravinder Agarwal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned amicus curiae seeks four weeks' time to file  
additional affidavit. In the meanwhile, Union of India also  
will file its response to this petition.

Adjourned by four weeks.

(PAWAN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(PREM PRAKASH)  
COURT MASTER