

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 613 OF 2004

IN RE: SUDINALAY REHABILITATION SHELTER.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 04/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Ad. (A.C.)

Ms. Shobhna Takiar, (A.D.)

By Post,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. N.N. Goswamy, Sr. Adv.

Ms.Sunita Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Ravinder Agarwal, Av.

Mrs Anil Katiyar ,Adv

Ms. Sushma Suri ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

any, to be List this matter with W.P. © No. 334/2001. Pleadings, if
completed in the meanwhile.

(Mahabeer Singh)

Court Master

(Prem Prakash)

Court Master