

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.334 OF 2001

IN RE: DEATH OF 25 CHAINED INMATES IN ASYLUM FIRE IN TAMIL NADU

With W.P. (C) No.118 of 2004
(With office report)

W.P. (C) No.562 of 2001

W.P. (C) No.613 of 2004
(With office report)

Date: 10/12/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv. (A.C.) (N/P)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Revathy Raghavan, Adv.

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Javed Mahmud Rao, Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv.

Mr. Riku Sarma, Adv.

for M/s. Corporate Law Group, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.

Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.

for M/s Arputham, Aruna & Co., Adv.

Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

...2/-

-2-

Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahni, Adv.

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.

Ms. A. Subhashini, Adv.

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh K. Giri,Adv.

Mr. J.P. Dhanda,Adv.

Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

Mr. S. Bhowmik,Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee,Adv.

Ms. Sumita Hazarika,Adv.

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Anil Shrivastav,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Prasad,Adv.

M/s. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

Mr. Anis Suhrawardy,Adv.

Mr. R.S. Suri,Adv.

Ms. V. Mohana,Adv.

M/s. Temple Law Firm,Advs.

Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey,Adv.

Ms. T.Anamika,Adv.

Ms. Niranjana Singh,Adv.

Mr. Raj Singh Rana,Adv.

...3/-
-3-

Mr. K.N. Madhusoodhanan,Adv.

Mr. R. Sathish,Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

Mr. T.V. Ratnam,Adv.

Mr. Janaranjan Das,Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

Mr. T.C. Sharma,Adv.

Mr. S.N. Terdal,Adv.

Ms. Sumita Ray,Adv.

Mr. Ajay K. Agrawal,Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.

Ms. Niranjana Singh,Adv.

Ms. Susmita Lal,Adv.

Ms. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Ms. Shobhana Takiar, Adv. (A.C.)

Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.

Ms. Sindhu T.P., Adv.

Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

For Applicant(s) In-person

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Place these petitions after the ensuing Christmas vacation.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master