

ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.14

SECTION PIL

## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

## RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos. 9 &amp; 10 In WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 334 OF 2001

IN RE: DEATH OF 25 CHAINED INMATES IN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASYLUM FIRE IN TAMIL NADU

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and directions)

Date: 07/07/2011

This Petition is called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR  
(IN CHAMBERS)For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, Adv.  
Ms.Soma Mullick, Adv.Mrs.Varuna Bhandari, Adv.  
Mr.Pranab Kumar, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr.Navnit Kumar, Adv.  
M/S Corporate Law Group , AdvMr. Gopal Singh , Adv  
Ms.Ramita Guha, Adv.Mr.D.Mahesh Babu, Adv.  
Mr.Ramesh Allanki, Adv.  
Ms. Savita Dhanda, Adv.Ms.Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Ms.Anil Katiyar, Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri , AdvMs.Aruna Mathur, Adv.  
Mr.Yusuf Khan, Adv.  
M/S Arputham, Aruna & Co. , Adv

2

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee , Adv  
Ms.S.Bhowmick, Adv.  
Mr.S.C.Ghosh, Adv.Mr.Mohit D.Ram, Adv.  
Ms.Vaishnavi Krishnamani, Adv.  
Ms. Meenakshi Arora , Adv

Mr.Khwairakpam Nobin Singh , Adv

Ms.Vimla Sinha, Adv.  
Ms. Niranjana Singh , Adv  
Ms.Prema Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Prasad , Adv

Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, Adv.  
Ms. A. Subhashini, Adv  
Mr. Anis Suhrawardy, Adv

Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.  
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, Adv.  
Ms. Soma Mullick, Adv.  
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv  
Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv  
Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv  
Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv  
Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv  
Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv  
Mr. J.P. Dhanda, Adv  
Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey, Adv  
Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv  
Mr. Mukesh K. Giri, Adv  
Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv  
Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv  
Ms. V. Mohana, Adv  
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv  
Mr. Javed Mahmud Rao, Adv  
Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv  
Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv  
Mr. Raj Singh Rana, Adv

3

M/S. Temple Law Firm, Adv  
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co, Adv  
Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv  
Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv  
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv  
Ms. T. Anamika, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Stand over for two weeks.

(KUSUM SYAL)  
SR. P.A.

(VEENA KHERA)  
COURT MASTER