

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 334 OF 2001

IN RE: DEATH OF 25 CHAINED INMATES IN Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

ASYLUM FIRE IN TAMIL NADU Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,impleadment,intervention,impleading party

WITH W.P(C) NO. 118 of 2004

(With office report)

W.P(C) NO. 562 of 2001

(With office report)

W.P(C) NO. 613 of 2004

(With office report)

Date: 21/07/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick,Adv. (mentioned by)
For Dr A.M. Singhvi, Amicus Curiae

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr. Adv.
Union of India Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mrs.Revathy Raghavan,Adv.
Ms. A.Subhashini ,Adv
Mr. Anis Suhrawardy ,Adv
Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv
Ms. Hemantika Wahi ,Adv
Ms. Kamini Jaiswal ,Adv
Ms. Meenakshi Arora ,Adv
Mr. Naresh K. Sharma ,Adv
Mr. Pramod Dayal ,Adv
Mr. Pradeep Misra ,Adv
Ms. Sushma Suri ,Adv

...2/-

-2-

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma ,Adv
Mr. T.V. Ratnam ,Adv
M/S Arputham,Aruna & Co. ,Adv
Ms. Niranjana Singh ,Adv
Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee ,Adv
Mr. V.G. Pragasam ,Adv
Mr. J.P. Dhanda ,Adv
Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey ,Adv
Mr. B.S. Banthia ,Adv
Mr. Mukesh K. Giri ,Adv
Mr.Khwairakpam Nobin Singh ,Adv
Mr. Radha Shyam Jena ,Adv
Mr. Anil Shrivastav ,Adv
Ms. V. Mohana ,Adv
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde ,Adv
Mr. Gopal Prasad ,Adv
Mr. Javed Mahmud Rao ,Adv
Mr. R. Nedumaran ,Adv

Ms. Rachana Srivastava ,Adv
Mr. Raj Singh Rana ,Adv
M/S. Temple Law Firm ,Adv
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co ,Adv
M/S Corporate Law Group ,Adv
Mr. Rajesh Srivastava ,Adv
Ms. Sumita Hazarika ,Adv
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran ,Adv
Ms.T.Anamika ,Adv
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.
Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A prayer is made on behalf of the Amicus curiae, Dr. A.M. Singhvi, to grant some more time to update the pleadings.

The counsel for the Union of India has no objection to the prayer for adjournment.

As prayed, put up in the week of November 14, 2011.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master