

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 334 OF 2001

IN RE: DEATH OF 25 CHAINED INMATES IN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASYLUM FIRE IN TAMIL NADU Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleading party)
WITH W.P(C) NO. 118 of 2004
W.P(C) NO. 562 of 2001
W.P(C) NO. 613 of 2004
(With appln. for directions and office report)

Date: 08/12/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashutosh Kr. Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Rachna Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.
Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.
Mr. A. Ramesh, Adv.
Ms. Savita Dhanda, Adv.
Mr. Amit Nair, Adv.

Mr. Ritu raj Biswas, Adv.
For Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Ramakrishna, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.
For Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Jogy Scaria, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu Shankar, Adv.

...2/-

-2-

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.
Mr. Edward Belho, Adv.
Mr. Rokokieno Mor, Adv.
Mr. N. Vashum, Adv.

Mr. Chanchal Ganguly, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.
Mr. B.P. Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Sampa Sengupta, Adv.

Ms. Anima Kujur, Adv.

Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, Adv.

Ms. A. Subhashini, Adv

Mr. Anis Suhrawardy, Adv

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv

Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv

Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv

M/S Arputham, Aruna & Co.

Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv

Mr. J.P. Dhanda, Adv

Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey, Adv

Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv

Mr. Mukesh K. Giri, Adv

Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv

Ms. V. Mohana, Adv

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv

Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv

Mr. Javed Mahmud Rao, Adv

Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv

Mr. Raj Singh Rana, Adv

M/S. Temple Law Firm

M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co

Mr. Riku Sarma, Adv.

Mr. Navnit Kumar, Adv.

For M/S Corporate Law Group

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv

Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv

Ms. T. Anamika, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

No further pleadings have been filed after our order dated July 21, 2011.

...3/-

-3-

Counsel appearing for the Union of India prays for some time for filing the status report stating about the current position in the matter.

Put up in the last week of January, 2012.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master