

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 334 OF 2001

IN RE:

DEATH OF 25 CHAINED INMATES IN ASYLUM FIRE IN TAMIL NADU

(With appln(s) for impleading party)

WITH

W.P(C) NO. 562 of 2001

W.P(C) NO. 118 of 2004

(With appln.(s) for directions and office report)

W.P(C) NO. 613 of 2004

(With office report)

SLP(C)NO.19178/2012

Date: 14/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Parties(s)

Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.(AC)
Mr. Amit Bhandari, Adv.
Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Khanna, ASG
Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.
Mr. Wasim A. Quadri, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mrs. Revathy Raghvan, Adv.

Mr. Jaqved Mahmud Rao, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

Mr. V.S. Pragasam, Adv.

Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv.

M/s. Corporate Law Group

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.

State of Chattisgarh

Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Jha, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

State of Sikkim Mr. A. Mariarputham, AG

Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Yusuf Khan, Adv.
Ms. Movita, Adv.
M/s. Arputham, Aruna & Co.

Mr. Pramod Dayal,Adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.
Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.
Mr. Khwarakpam Nobin Singh,Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.
Mr. Radhey Shyam Jena,Adv.
Ms. A. Subhashini,Adv.
Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Mukesh K.Giri,Adv.
Mr J.P. Dhanda,Adv,.

State of Uttarakhand Ms. Rachna Srivastava,Adv.
Mr. Atif Suhrawardy, Adv.

State of Bihar/ Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.
Tripura Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ritu Raj Biswas, Adv.

State of Meghalaya Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee,Adv.
Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. s. Bhowmick, Adv.
Mr. R.P. Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Sumita Hazarika,Adv.
Mr. Naresh K.Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Anil Shrivastav,Adv.
Mr. Gopal Prasad,Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Ms. Anindita Pujari, Adv.
M/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co.

Ms. V. Mohana,Adv.
M/s. Temple Law Firm
Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey,Adv.
Ms. T. Anamika,Adv.
Ms. Niranjana Singh,Adv.
Mr. Raj Singh Rana,Adv.
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran,Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.
Mr. R. Nedumaran,Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Arora,Adv.
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.

Mr. Jogy Scaria, Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

State of M.P.

Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

State of Maharashtra

Mr. Asha G. Nair, Adv.
Ms. Anita Bafna, Adv.

State of J&K

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.
Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shashank K. Lal, Adv.
Mr. Raghav Chadha, Adv.

State of W.B.

Mr. Chanchal Kr. Ganguli, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Bhattarjee, Adv.

State of Punjab

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Mudgal, Adv.

State of U.P.

Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Atif Suhrawardy, Adv.
Mr. Abhisht Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Archana Singh, Adv.

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Sing, Adv.
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.
Mr. Mayur R. Shah, Adv.
Mr. Amit K. Nain, Adv.
Mr. Amjid Maqbool, Adv.

State of Haryana Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG

Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv.
Ms. Vivekta Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

Mrs. Sumita Ray, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Ajay K. Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

Applicant in Person

By post

Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.

Ms. Susmita Lal, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

Dr. Manish Singhvi, AAG, Rajasthan
Mr. Amit Lubhaya, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Shobhana Takiar (AC)

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.
Ms. M. Nagpal, Adv.

Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

State of M.P.

Mr. Arjun Garg, Adv.

Mr. Mishra Saurav, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the Application for impleadment filed by Ms. Meenakshi Arora, learned counsel for the applicant. Ms. Indra Sawhney, learned counsel appearing for the Union of India accepts notice. She may file the response, if so advised, within two weeks.

List on 6th March, 2013. In the meanwhile, Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, learned Amicus may file the additional documents.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master