

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 334 OF 2001

IN RE: DEATH OF 25 CHAINED INMATES IN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASYLUM FIRE IN TAMIL NADU Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleading party)

WITH W.P(C) NO. 562 of 2001
W.P(C) NO. 118 of 2004
(With appln(s) for directions and with office report)
W.P(C) NO. 613 of 2004
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 19178 of 2012

Date: 06/03/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.(AC)
Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, Adv.
Mr. Amit Bhandari, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Panigrahi, Adv.
Mr. L. N. Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Shobhana Takiar, AC

By Post
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Megha Nagpal, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Adv.
Ms. Bushra Parveen, Adv.
Ms. Mamta Saxena, Adv.
Mr. A.N. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Rakesh Khanna, ASG
Ms. Indira Sawhney, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. W.A. Quadri, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

Govt of NCT/Delhi

Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.

-2-

State of TN

Mr. Gurukrishnakumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. R. Rakesh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. A. Prasana Venkat, Adv.

Ms. Revathy Raghavan, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.
Mr. Javed Mahmud Rao

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.
Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.
Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv.

State of Maharashtra

for

Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

State of HP

Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, AAG
Mr. Virender Kumar Sharma, Adv.

State of Assam

for

Mr. Riku Sarma, Adv.
Mr. Navnit Kumar, Adv.
M/s. Corporate Law Group

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.

State of Sikkim

Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Yusuf Khan, Adv.
M/s. Arputham, Aruna & Co.

Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

State of MP

Mr. Vikrant Singh B, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

Stte of Manipur

Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sapam Biswajit Maitai, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.
Ms. A. Subhashini, Adv.
Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh K. Giri, Adv.

Mr. J.P. Dhanda, Adv.

State of Uttarkhand

Mr. Ashutosh Kr. Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

State of Tripura/
Bihar

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ritu Raj Biswas, Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

-3-

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.

State of Meghalaya

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Subhro Sanyal, Adv.

Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.
Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.
M/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co.
Ms. V. Mohana, Adv.
M/s. Temple Law Firm
Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey, Adv.

Ms. T. Anamika, Adv.
Mr. M.V.K. Moorthy, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Chandan, Adv.

Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.
Mr. Raj Singh Rana, Adv.
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.
Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. Jogy Scaria, Adv.

State of Punjab

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Pabbi, AAG
Mr. Prahlad Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

State of J&K

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.
Ms. Insha, Adv.

Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv.

State of UP

Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.

Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UT of Puducherry Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv.
Mr. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

-4-

State of AP

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.
Mr. Mayur R. Shah, Adv.
Ms. Suchitra Hrangkhawl, Adv.
Mr. Amjid Maqbool, Adv.
Mr. Amit K. Nain, Adv.
Mr. M. Bala Shivudu, Adv.

Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. J.P. Dhanda, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Sharma, Adv.
Mr. T.C. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Javed Mahmud Rao, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.
Ms. Sumita Ray, Adv.
Mr. Ajay K. Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.
Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.
Applicant in Person
Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.
Ms. Susmita Lal, Adv.
Mr. Raj Singh Rana, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.
Mr. N. Nedumaran, Adv.
Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

State of W.B.

Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, Adv.
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.
Ms. Soumi Kundu, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Dr. A.M. Singhvi, learned Amicus Curiae has submitted the written submissions dated 6.3.2013. Mr. W.A. Quadri and Ms. Indra Sawhney, learned counsel for the respondents may take instructions and file response within a period of three weeks and no more.

Mr. Quadri, learned counsel may also file the response to

IA nos. 9 & 10 in the meantime.

List the matters on 23rd April, 2013 subject to overnight part-heard.

	(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)		(M.S. NEGI)	
	Court Master		Court Master	