

t

ITEM NO.MM-3

COURT NO.6

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 334 OF 2001

IN RE: DEATH OF 25 CHAINED INMATES IN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASYLUM FIRE IN TAMIL NADU Respondent(s)

Date: 18/04/2013 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv. (A.C.) (Mentioned)
Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, Adv.

By Post

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter on 16th July, 2013 subject to overnight
part heard, as requested by Dr. A.M. Singhvi, learned Amicus
Curiae.

(O.P. Sharma) (M.S. Negi)
Court Master Court Master
(Mentioning slip is enclosed)

NOTE: The matter was directed to be listed on 23.4.2013