

ITEM NO.110

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 334/2001

IN RE: DEATH OF 25 CHAINED INMATES IN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASYLUM FIRE IN TAMIL NADU

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for impleading party and intervention and
impleadment and directions)

WITH W.P. (C) No. 562/2001

(With W.P. (C) No. 118/2004

(With Office Report)

W.P. (C) No. 613/2004

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 19178/2012

(With Office Report)

Date : 10/03/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

By Post

Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, Adv. (A.C.)

Ms. Soma Mullikc, Adv.

MR. Amit Bhandari, adv.

Mr. Sebat Kumar Devria, Adv.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Bansal, AAG

Mr. Rajeev Kr. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Yadava, Adv.

Dr. J. P. Dhanda,Adv.
Mr. Abhishth Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Anil Shrivastav,Adv.
Mr. Anip Sachthey,Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.
Mr. B. Balaji,Adv.
Mr. B. S. Banthia,Adv.
Mr. C. D. Singh,Adv.
Mr. Gopal Prasad,Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.
Mr. Javed Mahmud Rao,Adv.
Mr. Jogy Scaria,Adv.
Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh,Adv.
Mr. Mishra Saurabh,Adv.
Mr. Mohit D. Ram,Adv.
Mr. Mukesh K. Giri,Adv.
Mr. Naresh K. Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.
Mr. Pramod Dayal,Adv.
Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran,Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Srivastava,Adv.
Mr. Raj Singh Rana,Adv.
Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee,Adv.
Mr. R. Nedumaran,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.
Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey,Adv.
Mr. Sibbo Sankar Mishra,Adv.
Mrs. Revathy Raghavan,Adv.
Mr. Sunil Fernandes,Adv.
Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma,Adv.
Mr. T. V. Ratnam,Adv.
Mr. V. G. Pragasam,Adv.
M/s Arputham, Aruna & Co.,Adv.
Ms. A. Subhashini,Adv.
Ms. C. K. Sucharita,Adv.
M/s Corporate Law Group,Adv.
Ms. G. Indira,Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.
Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.
M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co,Adv.
Ms. Niranjana Singh,Adv.
Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv.
Ms. Sumita Hazarika,Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.
Ms. T. Anamika,Adv.
M/s. Temple Law Firm,Adv.
Ms. V. Mohana,Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matter after six months.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar