

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL(W)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 334/2001

SUDINALAY REHABILITATION SHELTER HOME FOR MENTALLY CHALLENGED WOMEN
AND CHILDREN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASYLUM FIRE IN TAMIL NADU

Respondent(s)

(With appln. For impleading party and intervention and impleadment
and directions)

WITH

W.P. (C) No. 562/2001

W.P. (C) No. 118/2004
(with Office Report)

W.P. (C) No. 613/2004
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 19178/2012

Date : 31/08/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Dr.A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv. (AC) (NP)
Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, Adv.
Ms. Soma Mullick, Adv.
Mr. Sebaat Kumar Deuria, Adv.

Ms. Shobhana Takiar, Adv. (AC) (NP)

Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

Mr. Ali Zedhi, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG,
 MS. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
 MS. Suntia Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, Adv.
 Mr. S.Wasim A.Qadri, Adv.
 Mr. T.A.Khan, Adv.
 Ms. Saudamini, Adv.
 Mr. D.S.Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.
 Mr. A.Selvin Raza, Adv.

Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.
 Mr. Muthuvel Palani, Adv.
 Mr. Arvind Athithan, Adv.

Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
 Mr. Yusuf Khan, Adv.
 Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Adv.
 Ms. Anuradha Arputham, Adv.
 M/s Arputham, Adv.
 Aruna & Co., Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kumar Bansal, AAG,
 Mr. Gaurav Yadav, Adv.
 Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.

Mr. S.S.Shamshery, AAG,
 Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Ankit Raj, Adv.
 MS. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

Mr. Suryanarayan Singh, AAG,
 Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

Mr. Mrinal Kanti Mandal, Adv.
 Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.

Mr. K.V.Jagdishvaran, Adv.
 Ms. G. Indira, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.
 Mr. Puneeth K.G., Adv.
 MS. Astha Sharma, Adv.

MR. Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv.
 Mr. Z.H.Isaac Haidding, Adv.
 Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. B. S. Banthia, Adv.

Mr. C. D. Singh,Adv.
Mr. Gopal Prasad,Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.
Mr. Javed Mahmud Rao,Adv.
Mr. Jogy Scaria,Adv.
Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh,Adv.
Mr. Mishra Saurabh,Adv.
Mr. Mohit D. Ram,Adv.
Mr. Mukesh K. Giri,Adv.
Mr. Naresh K. Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.
Mr. Pramod Dayal,Adv.
Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran,Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Srivastava,Adv.
Mr. Raj Singh Rana,Adv.
Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee,Adv.
Mr. R. Nedumaran,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.
Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey,Adv.
Mr. Sibho Sankar Mishra,Adv.
Mrs. Revathy Raghavan,Adv.
Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma,Adv.
Mr. T. V. Ratnam,Adv.
Mr. V. G. Pragasam,Adv.

Mr. Vipin Nair,Adv.
Ms. A. Subhashini,Adv.
Ms. C. K. Sucharita,Adv.
M/s Corporate Law Group,Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.
Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.
M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co,Adv.
Ms. Niranjana Singh,Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv.
Ms. Sumita Hazarika,Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.
Ms. T. Anamika,Adv.
Ms. V. Mohana,Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy,Adv.
Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.
Dr. J. P. Dhanda,Adv.
Mr. Anil Shrivastav,Adv.
Mr. Anip Sachthey,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post on Friday i.e. 09.09.2016 along with CRLMP No. 9345
of 2014, 8032 and 6261 of 2014 in W.P. (Cr1.) No. 1900 of 1981
(Dr. Upendra Baxi Vs. State of U.P. and Ors.).

(Shashi Sareen)
AR-cum-PS

(Veena Khera)
Court Master